FORM PTO 159- REC REC	JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10094	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): I-H-99	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MID-CITY LITHOGRAPHERS, INC.	Name: PHOENIX COLOR CORP.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 540 WESTERN MARYLAND PKWY
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State DELAWARE	City: HAGERSTOWN State: MD ZIP: 21740
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛱 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic rep
	is attached: ☐ Yes XX No
Execution Date: JANUARY 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes All No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 44 No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,937,914
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,937,914
- Additional numbers at	mached? Di Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:AMY_LEE_BRADY	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: CSC	Xi Enclosed
	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	
6TH_FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 1207 22/1999 DIGUYEN 00000290 1937914	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
AMY LEE BRADY	1 Drally 1/13/99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
wan documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Mid-City Lithographers, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 13825 West Laurel Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,937,914, dated 11/28/1995; and

WHEREAS, Phoenix Color Corp., a Delaware corporation, at 540 Western Maryland Parkway, Hagerstown, MD 21740 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mid-City Lithographers, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Phoenix Color Corp. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

MID-CITY LITHOGRAPHERS, INC.

Carl E. Carlson

President

STATE OF New York) ss.:

COUNTY OF New York)

On the 4th day of January, 1999, before me personally appeared CARL E. CARLSON, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Mid-City Lithographers, Inc. with the authority to do so.

Kary Public

AMAN P. SINGHA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02Si601.2175
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 24, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 01/14/1999